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General Information:

The AJC-SPIA Poll was a live interviewer telephone survey conducted January 3-11, 2024 that
included a total of 1,007 registered voters in Georgia. The survey was administered by the School of
Public and International Affairs Survey Research Center at the University of Georgia. Interviews
were conducted in English. A dual-frame statewide random sample consisting of approximately 90%
cell phone numbers and 10% landline numbers was obtained through L2 (L2 is a sampling vendor
that maintains a database constructed from state voter registration lists. Through commercial sources,
phone numbers have been appended to the individual records (registrants) that make up these lists).
The survey results were weighted using iterative proportional raking in order to ensure the sample
was representative of the active registrant population in terms of education, race, sex, and age. The
calculated margin of error for the total sample is +/-3.1 points at the 95% confidence level. This
would mean that if 50% of respondents indicate a topline view on an issue, we can be 95% confident
that the population’s view on that issue is somewhere between 53.1% and 46.9%.

Other Notes:

Since Georgia instituted opt-out registration at the DMV in September of 2017, the total number of
registrants has increased. As a result, the demographic profile of the registrant population is now
much closer to the citizen voting age population.

Verification:

Before results for any head-to-head election match-up are released to the AJC, they are corroborated
by an outside entity. More specifically, the outside entity replicates our reported results for any head-
to-head races and confirms they are the same. For this survey, the results we report for the 2024
general election were verified by the Wason Center for Public Policy at Christopher Newport
University in Newport News, VA.

Statistical Calculations:?

President (Biden vs. Trump): The difference between first-place candidate Trump’s estimated vote
share and Biden’s estimated vote share, at 7.8, is statistically significant. In plain English, Trump
leads Biden in the presidential race in Georgia. Note that the population surveyed in this case was
registrants and not likely voters.

The formula used to determine if the difference in vote percentages between candidates is statistically
significant is derived from Alastair J. Scott and George A.F. Seber. 1983. “Difference of Proportions from the
Same Survey.” The American Statistician 37(4): 319-320.
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Q1: Allin all, do you think things in the nation are generally headed in the right direction, or do you think things are off on the wrong track?
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Right direction | 15.0 | 14.7 | 153 | 124 | 19.7 | 13.7 3.8 11.7 | 186 | 241 54 | 164 | 220
Wrong track 739 | 749 | 730 | 792 | 641 | 781 | 851 | 734 | 726 | 66.7 | 86.6 | 72.0 | 651
Mixed (vol.) 4.4 45 45 3.7 6.4 14 5.8 4.7 3.6 3.7 4.2 35 5.6

Don’t know 6.7 6.0 7.3 4.7 9.9 6.8 5.3 10.2 | 5.2 5.6 3.8 8.0 7.4
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Right direction | 29.3 [ 20.1 | 48 | 34 |31.3|157|16.7| 10.3 | 132 | 13.1 | 174 | 23.0

Wrong track 58.2 [59.1 1909 |94.7 | 500|654 |738| 79.3 | 735 | 69.7 | 75.8 | 68.9

Mixed (vol.) 27 130/ 07| 4 | 85| 75| 71| 21 7.4 7.4 1.6 2.2

Don’t know 98 | 79 | 3.7 | 15 |102|113| 24 | 83 5.8 9.7 5.3 6.0

Note: Entries are column percentages.



Q2: Now, in reference to Georgia specifically, do you think things in the state are generally headed in the right direction, or do you think things are
off on the wrong track?
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Right direction | 37.9 | 40.1 | 359 | 411 | 346 | 278 | 284 | 359 | 420 | 412 | 293 | 386 | 441
Wrong track 43.0 | 40.3 | 454 | 385 | 49.7 | 486 | 53.8 | 434 | 420 | 36.6 | 475 | 434 | 393

Mixed (vol.) 9.2 9.6 8.8 10.9 5.2 13.9 12.0 6.6 9.8 7.9 9.9 8.4 9.5
Don’t know 9.9 10.0 9.9 9.5 10.5 9.7 5.8 14.1 6.2 14.4 | 13.4 9.6 7.1
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Right direction 322 | 435 ]40.2 | 42.2 |325|37.7|256 | 26.2 | 339 | 423 | 434 | 47.8
Wrong track 541 | 34.4 | 39.1 | 38.4 |44.4|54.7|558 | 455 | 51.3 | 38.9 | 36,5 | 374
Mixed (vol.) 6.7 [119] 96 | 9.2 | 114 | 44 | 7.0 | 124 7.4 114 | 111 1.7
Don’t know 71 |10.3|11.1|10.2|11.7| 3.1 |11.6 | 159 1.4 7.4 9.0 7.1

Note: Entries are column percentages.



Q3: As you think about the next 12 months, do you expect the strength of the U.S. economy to be better or worse as compared to the way you see
it now?
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Better 35.6 | 35.1 | 35.9 32.2 442 23.3 32.7 27.3 41.6 38.1 31.8 30.9 427
Worse 51.9 | 496 | 54.0 53.6 45.6 68.5 50.5 60.5 48.4 49.8 51.9 58.8 45.9

Same (vol.) 3.5 4.7 2.4 4.6 1.7 2.7 1.9 3.9 3.2 4.7 2.5 3.2 4.5
Don’t know 90 | 106 | 7.6 9.7 8.4 5.5 14.9 8.2 6.8 7.4 137 | 71 6.9
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Better 437 [46.9[24.4]2241550[335[279] 31.9 | 26.1 | 386 | 39.7 | 44.0
Worse 48.0 | 42.1]603[61.2 (383538628 50.0 | 60.6 | 50.0 | 49.7 | 456

Same (vol.) 35 | 31 | 3736|2932 |00 14 2.7 4.0 4.8 4.4
Don’t know 47 |79 |115|128| 38 | 95 | 93 | 16.7 | 106 | 74 5.8 6.0

Note: Entries are column percentages.



Q4: What is the single most important issue facing Georgia today?

Economy/Jobs
Taxes

Education (K-12)
Transportation
Crime/Public Safety
Moral Issues
Healthcare
Climate/Environment
Elections/Voting
Other (vol.)

Don’t know
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271 | 244 | 296 | 282 | 27.0 | 189 | 198 | 39.8 | 25.1 | 23.3 | 30.8 | 28.2 | 22.8
51 | 43 | 58 | 24 | 108 | 1.4 | 116 | 51 | 29 | 19 | 86 | 36 | 3.4
118 | 107 | 127 | 109 | 134 | 108 | 174 | 106 | 9.8 | 107 | 11.7 | 100 | 13.0
21 | 1.9 | 22 | 22 | 09 | 81 | 34 | 20 | 20 | 05 | 06 | 29 | 27
123 | 141 | 110 | 134 | 96 | 176 | 101 | 6.3 | 169 | 135 | 143 | 11.3 | 11.7
5.3 7.3 3.5 49 55 6.8 1.0 6.3 5.9 7.0 5.1 5.8 5.0
94 | 83 | 104 | 98 | 96 | 54 | 82 | 98 | 88 | 11.2 | 41 | 104 | 133
21 | 21 | 20 | 22 | 17 | 27 | 19 | 24 | 16 | 28 | 06 | 1.0 | 4.2
122 | 147 | 99 | 148 | 81 | 95 | 82 | 83 | 166 | 153 | 13.0 | 129 | 111
69 | 49 | 86 | 58 | 73 | 149 | 126 | 43 | 62 | 56 | 7.3 | 49 | 82
57 | 73 | 43 | 54 | 61 | 41 | 58 | 51 | 42 | 84 | 38 | 91 | 45




Q4: Cont.

Economy/Jobs
Taxes

Education (K-12)
Transportation
Crime/Public Safety
Moral Issues
Healthcare
Climate/Environment
Elections/Voting
Other (vol.)

Don’t know
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220 | 249 | 30.7 | 326 | 21.7 | 26.6 | 23.3 | 393 | 222 | 29.7 | 241 | 24.2
2.0 20 | 91 | 83| 21| 32| 93 1.4 6.3 10.9 3.1 2.7
154 (178 | 71 | 7.7 |179|120| 93 | 69 | 138 | 114 | 89 | 159
47 |12 |13 |13|23(38|00| 14 | 11 | 11 | 58 | 11
91 |[11.1|145|147| 94 | 95 [140| 10.3 | 10.1 | 13.7 | 11.0 | 154
75 | 40 | 41 | 47 | 59 | 51 |116| 48 | 48 | 40 | 73 | 6.0
177 | 91 | 50 | 43 |16.1| 89 | 116 | 110 | 116 | 69 | 11.0 | 88
39 | 32|06 |04 |35[38[00| 14 | 21 | 29 | 21 | 33
55 |13.0|158| 147|103 | 95 | 70 | 10.3 | 13.2 | 109 | 157 | 13.2
67 | 71 | 63 | 55| 7010893 | 90 | 42 | 63 | 6.3 | 38
55 | 67 | 54 |58 |38 | 70| 47| 41 | 106 | 23 | 47 | 55

Note: Entries are column percentages.




Q5: Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling his job as president?

Strongly approve
Somewhat approve
Somewhat disapprove
Strongly disapprove
Don’t know

Strongly approve
Somewhat approve
Somewhat disapprove
Strongly disapprove
Don’t know

Note: Entries are column percentages.
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149 | 13.6 | 16.0 11.5 22.3 6.9 14 12.5 18.6 25.1 10.5 13.5 19.5
169 | 12.2 | 21.0 13.1 23.2 18.1 21.6 141 16.6 14.9 8.3 17.7 235
10.3 | 115 9.3 8.3 14.2 8.3 18.3 10.6 7.8 5.6 9.6 11.0 10.6
51.4 | 55.4 | 48.0 63.8 29.9 52.8 48.6 53.3 52.1 52.6 67.2 494 39.6
6.5 7.2 5.8 3.2 10.4 13.9 10.1 9.4 4.9 1.9 45 8.4 6.9
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276 | 208 50 | 24 (351113140 | 9.7 20.6 9.7 141 | 21.0
295 | 290 41 | 26 333|258 7.0 | 159 8.5 183 | 194 | 204
13.0 | 90 |10.2| 7.7 |140|10.1| 4.7 | 15.2 | 185 8.6 7.9 5.0
240 | 33.3|76.7|857| 96 |43.4]|1628 | 545 | 439 | 554 | 50.3 | 50.3
5.9 78 | 3.9 17 | 79 | 94 | 116 | 4.8 8.5 8.0 8.4 3.3




Q6: Do you strongly approve, somewhat approve, somewhat disapprove, or strongly disapprove of the way Brian Kemp is handling his job as
governor?
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Strongly approve 24.1 | 28.7 | 20.1 | 324 | 10.2 | 23.6 9.6 227 | 26.7 | 344 | 268 | 269 | 19.6

Somewhat approve 33.1 | 336 | 32.7 | 375 | 29.1 | 16.7 | 254 | 369 | 384 | 30.7 | 278 | 30.1 | 40.2
Somewhat disapprove | 14.3 | 10.9 | 17.3 | 125 | 148 | 264 | 244 0.8 9.1 181 | 89 | 181 | 15.1
Strongly disapprove 168 | 15.1 | 182 | 10.2 | 270 | 222 | 20.1 | 184 | 18.6 8.8 176 | 17.2 | 15.9
Don’t know 117 | 117 | 117 | 75 189 | 111 | 206 | 12.2 7.2 7.9 188 | 7.8 9.3
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Strongly approve 10.2 | 18.1 [ 33.8|38.7| 82 | 157|140 | 152 | 20.0 | 30.3 | 31.6 | 21.9
Somewhat approve 23.1 | 445|344 355302365326 | 303 | 379 | 274 | 311 | 437
Somewhat disapprove | 26.7 | 126 | 95 | 75 | 214 195|233 | 214 | 89 | 131 | 142 | 938
Strongly disapprove 306 |173| 84 | 47 | 328|176 [140| 214 | 200 | 86 | 14.7 | 16.9
Don’t know 94 | 75 1139137 73 |107|163 | 11.7 | 132 | 206 | 84 | 7.7

Note: Entries are column percentages.



Q7. Do you approve or disapprove of the House of Representatives impeachment inquiry into President Joe Biden?

Strongly approve
Somewhat approve
Somewhat disapprove
Strongly disapprove
Don’t know

Strongly approve
Somewhat approve
Somewhat disapprove
Strongly disapprove
Don’t know

Note: Entries are column percentages.
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33.1 | 365|301 | 438 | 130 | 39.7 | 338 | 243 | 367 | 384 | 49.2 | 327 | 20.1
133 | 16.4 | 106 | 135 | 136 | 96 | 256 | 125 | 88 88 | 184 | 97 | 119
117 | 85 | 145 | 85 | 174 | 123 | 159 | 125 | 114 | 69 83 | 155 | 116
317 | 284 | 346 | 254 | 443 | 233 | 150 | 329 | 357 | 40.7 | 165 | 30.7 | 45.4
102 | 102 | 102 | 88 | 116 | 151 | 97 | 176 | 75 5.1 76 | 11.3 | 111
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90 |213[537(622| 44 | 145|500 285 | 29.1 | 446 | 328 | 243
94 |126]165|160| 9.7 [138| 7.1 | 264 | 138 | 97 | 127 | 7.2
121 [ 177 89 | 73 | 158|164 | 24 | 146 | 6.9 | 80 | 143 | 155
58.2 |40.2|13.0| 6.8 | 63.9|365(214| 208 | 354 | 26.3 | 31.7 | 46.4
113 | 83 | 80 | 7.7 | 6.2 |189|19.0| 9.7 148 | 114 8.5 6.6




Q8. Should Georgia expand eligibility for Medicaid, which provides health care for some poor Georgians, to cover all the state’s uninsured poor?
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Yes 69.4 | 62.3 | 75.6 59.2 85.2 76.7 81.3 71.4 63.8 63.7 68.7 69.0 70.2
No 221 | 284 | 16.6 28.6 12.2 15.1 17.8 19.6 23.8 26.5 23.0 22.3 21.4

Don’t know | 8.6 9.4 7.8 12.2 2.6 8.2 1.0 9.0 12.4 9.8 8.3 8.7 8.4
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Yes 94.1 [76.7]51.4[473]93.6[81.8]69.0] 80.6 | 69.8 | 71.6 | 70.4 | 63.7
No 47 |138[36.4(390| 35 [11.3]16.7| 146 | 265 | 182 | 21.7 | 24.7
Don’tknow | 1.2 | 95 [12.1/136] 29 | 6.9 [143] 49 | 37 [ 102 | 79 | 115

Note: Entries are column percentages.



Q9. Georgia’s abortion law bans most abortions after a fetal heartbeat is detected, as early as 6 weeks of pregnancy. Would you like to see the
General Assembly make abortion harder to obtain, easier to obtain or would you like the current restrictions to remain?
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Harder 179 | 230 | 134 | 21.0 | 119 | 20.8 | 139 | 153 | 205 | 218 | 236 | 17.1 | 13.7
Easier 444 | 33.0 | 544 | 385 | 535 | 50.0 | 514 | 471 | 409 | 384 | 36.3 | 36.8 | 57.5
Keepcurrent | 29.0 | 345 | 242 | 331 | 235 | 208 | 30.3 | 28.2 | 26.9 | 315 | 328 | 33.2 | 21.9
Don’t know 8.8 9.6 8.0 7.5 11.0 8.3 4.3 9.4 11.7 8.3 7.3 12.9 6.9
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Harder 6.7 6.3 |30.7 299 | 47 |10.7|37.2| 222 | 132 | 171 | 179 | 13.2
Easier 816 | 549|174 |16.0|80.1|54.7|30.2| 486 | 41.1 | 423 | 45.8 | 495
Keep current 75 1296|424 |465| 6.7 | 239|116 | 25.7 | 33.2 | 36.6 | 26.8 | 28.0
Don’t know 4.3 91| 96 | 7.7 | 85 |10.7]|209 | 35 126 | 4.0 9.5 9.3

Note: Entries are column percentages.



Q10. Since 2019 the state has been using a new voting system than uses touchscreens to print out paper ballots. Do you support or oppose
replacing this system with paper ballots that would be filled out by hand?
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Strongly support 247 | 343 | 164 | 286 | 163 | 319 | 274 | 188 | 257 | 27.3 | 316 | 26,5 | 175
Somewhat support 8.5 8.7 8.4 6.9 11.6 5.6 12.0 9.8 7.8 4.6 9.6 8.1 7.9
Somewhat oppose 18.7 | 157 | 21.2 | 20.8 | 145 | 222 | 159 | 219 | 16.0 | 22.2 | 12.8 | 23.6 | 193
Strongly oppose 36.5 | 31.7 | 40.7 | 30.3 | 47.7 | 333 | 327 | 355 | 394 | 36.6 | 319 | 320 | 44.2
Don’t know 116 | 96 | 134 | 132 9.9 6.9 120 | 141 | 111 9.3 141 | 9.7 | 111

Liberal

Moderate
Conservative
Under $25,000
$25,000-49,999
$50,000-74,999
$75,000-99,000
$100,000-149,999
Over $150,000

153 | 21.1 | 33.7 | 28.3 | 154
48 | 146 | 121 | 4.6 6.3 5.5
Somewhat oppose 22.0 | 23.3 156 18.1 48 | 181 | 232 | 114 | 215 | 214
Strongly oppose 425 | 44.7 | 29.3 48.8 | 41.1 | 38.1 | 33.3 | 33.2 | 434 | 346 | 445
Don’t know 138 | 115] 9.1 | 122|129 188 | 105 | 6.9 94 | 132

Strongly support 114 | 16.6
Somewhat support | 10.2 | 4.0
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Note: Entries are column percentages.



Q11. Overall, how confident are you that the 2024 presidential election will be conducted fairly and accurately? Are you...

Very confident
Somewhat confident
Not so confident
Not at all confident
Don’t know

Very confident
Somewhat confident
Not so confident
Not at all confident
Don’t know
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263 | 279 | 249 | 255 | 284 | 208 | 288 | 235 | 244 | 30.1 | 17.8 | 258 | 33.6
30.7 | 287 | 323 | 291 | 330 | 319 | 322 | 345 | 309 | 236 | 283 | 30.3 | 33.1
166 | 170 | 162 | 195 | 11.9 | 153 | 11.1 | 141 | 163 | 25.0 | 17.2 | 165 | 15.9
233 | 245 | 223 | 239 | 209 | 306 | 192 | 263 | 26.7 | 185 | 30.3 | 242 | 16.9
32 | 19 | 43 | 20 | 58 | 14 | 87 | 16 | 16 | 28 | 64 | 32 | 05
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435 | 281174 13.7]43.0]289 [ 93 [ 31.3 | 233 | 239 | 305 | 343
329 | 352 (272|280 336|283|326| 36.1 | 259 | 31.3 | 26.3 | 365
6.3 | 123237250 7.0 | 138|302 | 139 | 249 | 159 | 147 | 105
16.9 | 20.6 | 27.6 | 282 | 149 | 27.7 | 27.9| 16.7 | 25.4 | 205 | 26.3 | 17.7
4 | 404151151300 21 | 05 | 85 | 21 | 11

Note: Entries are column percentages.




Q12. Do you believe there was widespread voter fraud in the 2020 presidential election, or not?

Yes
No
Don’t know

Yes
No
Don’t know
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464 | 486 | 445 | 547 | 346 | 356 | 548 | 388 | 455 | 50.7 | 61.8 | 50.3 | 30.4
479 | 439 | 514 | 403 | 59.6 | 534 | 438 | 490 | 51.0 | 456 | 33.8 | 416 | 64.8
57 | 75 | 41 | 49 | 58 | 11.0 | 14 | 122 | 36 | 37 | 45 | 81 | 48
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125 [ 36.0 | 71.1 | 765|129 | 31.4 | 83.7 | 542 | 457 | 59.1 | 39.7 | 29.7
816 | 585|235 17.9|83.6 | 604 | 140 | 424 | 495 | 358 | 53.4 | 6438
50 | 55 | 54 | 56 | 35 | 82 | 23 | 35 | 48 | 51 | 69 | 55

Note: Entries are column percentages.




Q13. Which comes closer to your line of thinking: supporting Israel is in the national interest of the United States or supporting Israel is not in the
national interest of the United States?

[72]
[72]
<
S
)
- o 9
S o
s = S
£ T T
2 L s ©
£ 4, ® & x 5 o s < P )
5 = fF £ & 5 2 & & & = 5 2
F = £ 2 @m o6 ¥ &8 & &8 T & o

National interest | 60.0 | 67.6 | 53.3 | 71.7 | 427 | 452 | 370 | 475 | 710 | 819 | 624 | 548 | 61.7
Not in nat. inter. | 30.7 | 23.2 | 372 | 20.0 | 468 | 411 | 563 | 404 | 19.2 | 121 | 350 | 313 | 26.6

Don’t know 9.3 9.2 9.5 83 | 105 | 13.7 | 6.7 122 | 9.8 6.0 25 | 139 | 116
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National interest | 40.4 | 61.0 | 71.7 | 74.8 | 46.5 | 50.3 | 61.9 | 53.1 | 55.0 | 58.9 | 64.2 | 67.6

Not in nat. inter. | 49.8 | 26.8 | 22.0 | 21.4 | 415 (352|238 | 414 | 38.1 | 286 | 26.3 | 23.6

Don’t know 98 [122| 63 | 38 |120|145|143| 55 69 | 126 | 95 8.8

Note: Entries are column percentages.



Q14. The state constitution allows Georgia residents to attempt to change local laws by petitioning to get an issue on the ballot for citizens to vote
on. Some officials say this creates the opportunity for groups to reverse governing decisions large and small; others say that citizens should have
the opportunity to challenge government decisions if they can meet the high bar for getting them on the ballot. Do you approve or disapprove of
this provision?
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Strongly approve 515 | 58.1 | 45.7 493 55.1 52.1 58.9 535 497 45.1 56.7 50.3 | 47.8

Somewhat approve 286 | 243 | 325 | 285 | 31.6 | 151 | 29.2 | 27.0 | 312 | 26.0 | 226 | 33,5 | 29.8
Somewhat disapprove | 5.4 3.6 6.9 6.9 2.6 5.5 3.3 4.7 5.8 8.4 4.8 4.2 7.1
Strongly disapprove 4.8 4.7 4.9 4.6 4.3 8.2 1.9 51 4.2 7.4 5.4 3.5 5.3
Don’t know 9.7 94 | 101 | 107 | 64 | 192 | 6.7 9.8 9.1 13.0 | 105 | 84 | 10.0
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Strongly approve 484 | 522530521488 585|429 458 | 540 | 65.1 | 47.1 | 53.3
Somewhat approve 32.7 | 32.0 | 26.3 | 26.3 | 33.6 | 23.9 | 14.3 | 36.8 | 265 | 23.4 | 32.3 | 275

Somewhat disapprove 51 | 55 |54 | 71 |53 |25 |71 | 42 8.5 2.3 6.9 3.8
Strongly disapprove 55 |32 |1 39|58 |32 |50)|24 ]| 35 6.9 1.1 4.2 6.0
Don’t know 83 | 71 /113|88 | 91 101|333 97 4.2 8.0 9.5 9.3

Note: Entries are column percentages.



Q15. The Georgia Legislature is considering legislation that would allow the use of taxpayer funds to pay for private schooling in some
circumstances. Do you support or oppose the use of taxpayer money to support students who want a private education?
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Strongly support 199 | 21.7 | 184 | 200 | 183 | 264 | 16.8 | 21.2 | 20.8 | 195 | 24.2 16.2 | 19.3
Somewhat support | 15.1 | 155 | 145 | 173 | 119 | 125 | 19.7 | 13.7 | 127 | 153 | 13.7 | 156 | 1538

Somewhat oppose | 155 | 13.2 | 17.7 | 141 | 186 | 125 | 255 | 145 | 107 | 144 | 134 | 156 | 174
Strongly oppose 44.0 | 436 | 442 | 431 | 46.2 | 403 | 33.2 | 459 | 505 | 43.7 | 436 | 46.1 | 42.2

Don’t know 56 | 60 | 52 | 56 | 49 | 83 | 48 | 47 | 52 | 70 | 51 | 65 | 53
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Strongly support 12.9
Somewhat support 8.2
Somewhat oppose 21.6
Strongly oppose 53.3
Don’t know 3.9

17.2 | 21.7 | 23.3 | 153
131 | 153 | 136 | 216 | 137
29.0 | 1644 | 114 | 158 | 143
37.9 | 40.7 | 483 | 43.2 | 46.2
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Note: Entries are column percentages.



Q16. For each of the following decisions educators in public schools routinely make, please tell me how much you trust the schools in your district
to make good choices—do you completely trust, mostly trust, mostly distrust, or completely distrust them to...ensure books in school libraries are
appropriate for students.
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Completely trust 192 [ 1731209 [ 180 | 215 [ 181 | 279 | 216 | 153 | 144 [ 162 | 152 | 25.1
Mostly trust 483 | 437 | 523 | 476 | 515 | 389 | 438 | 486 | 524 | 472 | 449 | 52.6 | 47.9
Mostly distrust 151 | 173 | 130 | 169 | 119 | 139 | 135 | 13.7 | 140 | 181 | 146 | 174 | 127
Completely distrust | 11.9 | 156 | 8.6 | 11.2 | 11.3 | 194 | 135 | 11.4 | 11.7 | 11.1 | 185 | 87 | 9.0
Don’t know 56 | 62 | 52 | 63 | 38 | 97 | 14 | 47 | 65 | 93 | 57 | 61 | 53
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Completely trust 240 [ 253146 143276182 2.4 [ 193 | 143 [ 26.9 | 205 | 23.0
Mostly trust 55.1 | 47.4 | 45.7 | 43.7 | 53.1 509|452 | 60.7 | 450 | 45.1 | 43.2 | 486
Mostly distrust 102 | 87 | 217210 6.7 | 164 [310| 83 | 159 | 143 | 174 | 153
Completely distrust | 55 |11.5]146|156| 73 | 9.4 | 71 | 97 [ 190 | 69 | 126 | 9.3
Don’t know 51 | 71|35 |54 |53 |50 [143] 21 | 58 | 69 | 63 | 38

Note: Entries are column percentages.



QL17. For each of the following decisions educators in public schools routinely make, please tell me how much you trust the schools in your district
to make good choices—do you completely trust, mostly trust, mostly distrust, or completely distrust them to...teach about racism in the United
States.
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Completely trust 12.7 | 12.3 | 13.0 15.8 8.1 9.6 17.7 11.8 11.7 9.7 11.1 11.3 15.3
Mostly trust 315 | 319 | 31.0 | 34.7 24.0 39.7 234 34.9 30.8 375 20.7 | 36.9 | 36.0
Mostly distrust 231 | 243 | 21.9 229 24.9 15.1 24.9 19.6 221 255 185 | 25.6 24.3
Completely distrust 25,6 | 25.7 | 255 17.8 39.9 219 31.6 26.3 25.0 20.8 427 18.8 17.2
Don’t know 7.2 5.7 8.6 8.8 3.2 13.7 2.4 7.5 104 6.5 7.0 7.4 7.1
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Completely trust 169 | 157 | 87 [109|158|13.3| 23 | 17.2 | 11.7 | 143 | 126 | 13.7
Mostly trust 374 (299 |129.8|28.0[363|285|326| 255 | 309 | 314 | 33.7 | 36.6
Mostly distrust 169 | 272|254 | 265|193 253|233 | 269 | 181 | 21.7 | 24.7 | 23.0
Completely distrust 224 1193 (1293|263 (23.71259(30.2| 290 | 346 | 274 | 205 | 18.0
Don’t know 6.3 79 | 67 | 83 | 50| 70 {116 | 14 4.8 5.1 8.4 8.7

Note: Entries are column percentages.



Q18. For each of the following decisions educators in public schools routinely make, please tell me how much you trust the schools in your district
to make good choices—do you completely trust, mostly trust, mostly distrust, or completely distrust them to... respond appropriately when a
student poses a risk of doing something violent.
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Completely trust 185 | 158 | 20.9 18.6 18.0 19.2 24.2 15.7 17.9 17.1 24.2 15.8 16.1
Mostly trust 431 | 45.6 | 41.0 | 459 40.0 34.2 29.0 46.7 48.5 444 | 36.3 | 40.2 | 51.1
Mostly distrust 20.1 | 196 | 205 16.4 27.2 16.4 29.0 17.3 18.9 18.1 220 | 22.2 16.7
Completely distrust | 10.1 | 10.0 | 10.2 | 9.3 9.0 21.9 | 145 | 10.2 8.5 8.3 99 | 116 | 9.0
Don’t know 8.2 9.0 7.4 9.7 5.8 8.2 3.4 10.2 6.2 12.0 7.6 10.3 7.1
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Completely trust 126 | 228|204 | 2221641139 | 93 | 20.1 | 169 | 274 | 174 | 165
Mostly trust 476 | 421 | 42.0|41.2 | 465411442 | 403 | 39.2 | 41.7 | 46.3 | 50.0
Mostly distrust 23.2 [16.1|20.7 | 17.7 | 208 | 26.6 | 23.3 | 319 | 21.2 | 13.1 | 20.5 | 16.5
Completely distrust 9.8 6.3 [ 104 |109| 91 | 8.2 | 4.7 2.8 127 | 109 | 11.1 8.8
Don’t know 6.7 |126| 65 | 79 | 7.3 |101|186| 49 | 101 | 6.9 4.7 8.2

Note: Entries are column percentages.



Q19. I am going to read you a list of institutions. Please tell me how much confidence you, yourself, have in each one: The Georgia Legislature
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A great deal 7.4 13.0 2.4 8.6 5.8 4.2 111 5.1 7.2 6.9 13.0 4.5 5.0
Quite a lot 13.2 | 123 | 14.0 | 16.1 8.1 139 | 13.0 | 109 | 13.0 | 17.6 8.6 139 | 16.7
Some 53.7 | 50.2 | 56.8 | 54.4 | 55.7 | 40.3 | 48.1 | 60.9 | 544 | 481 | 50.8 | 57.6 | 52.8

Very little 239 | 217 | 25.7 | 19.0 | 296 | 36.1 | 279 | 199 | 241 | 25.0 | 26.7 | 214 | 23.6
None (vol.) 0.7 0.9 0.6 0.7 0.3 1.4 0.0 0.8 1.0 0.5 0.0 1.0 0.8
Don’t know 1.1 1.9 0.6 1.2 0.6 4.2 0.0 2.3 0.3 1.9 1.0 1.6 11

D
D
D (o] o (@)
o . 8 &8 & 8 g 8
= c c S o < o = e
g 8 8 ® I q ¥ ~ <? S 3
— © c = 5 c & o o o o —|
< T © S ¢ & 5 8 S 8 =
& 8 & & E €& 8 ws g ®© § ¢
7 S O & o £ o 9 8 B b 6
A great deal 27 | 43 (122|141 12 |19 | 23| 21 | 112 | 120 | 7.9 7.1
Quite a lot 98 |142|154|160|114| 88 | 93 | 145 | 69 | 183 | 13.8 | 13.7
Some 48.6 | 55,5 | 55.7 | 55.2 | 49.7 | 585 [ 58.1 | 524 | 59.6 | 50.9 | 56.1 | 50.5

Very little 373 | 24.4115.0[134[354[289|302] 29.0 | 223 | 17.7 | 206 | 25.8
None (vol.) 08 |08 |07 ]04]09]|13]00]| 00 0.0 1.1 1.1 0.5
Don’t know 08 /08 11 )09 ]15]06 |00 | 21 0.0 0.0 0.5 2.2

Note: Entries are column percentages.



Q20. I am going to read you a list of institutions. Please tell me how much confidence you, yourself, have in each one: Georgia K-12 public
schools

[75]
3
S o
s 2 &
<] @ S 8 2
= I 4 X = o < < n ® )
s £ 5§ £ B £ § 2 £ 5 & £ 2
= = L = m @) | 1) < © T %) m
A great deal 10.0 | 10.0 | 10.0 | 10.9 8.7 8.3 135 5.9 13.0 7.4 11.2 | 11.0 7.9
Quite a lot 19.1 | 198 | 184 | 216 | 151 | 181 | 139 | 205 | 205 | 21.3 8.3 20.6 | 26.7
Some 488 | 47.2 | 50.0 | 450 | 58.7 | 333 | 548 | 476 | 445 | 50.0 | 57.8 | 445 | 45.0

Very little 178 | 179 | 177 | 175 | 142 | 375 | 159 | 205 | 185 | 153 | 176 | 184 | 175
None (vol.) 2.0 2.8 1.5 2.4 1.7 0.0 1.9 3.9 1.6 0.5 2.6 2.6 1.1
Don’t know 2.3 2.3 24 2.7 15 2.8 0.0 1.6 1.9 5.6 2.6 2.9 1.9
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Agreatdeal | 10.2 | 9.9 |10.2|104 (123 | 57 | 7.1 | 166 | 10.6 | 125 | 9.0 5.6
Quite a lot 254 | 202 | 165|177 222|182 | 7.1 | 228 | 175 | 136 | 249 | 23.3
Some 51.6 | 486 |47.9|47.1|50.6|509 |57.1| 434 | 50.8 | 56.8 | 47.6 | 45.0
Very little 11.7 | 16.6 | 200 | 186 | 12.6 | 23.3 | 190 | 159 | 175 | 10.8 | 13.8 | 23.3
None (vol.) 04 |28 | 26|36 |00]| 19|00 00 26 | 4.0 2.6 1.1
Don’t know 08 |20 | 28|26 (23|00 95| 14 1.1 2.3 2.1 1.7

Note: Entries are column percentages.



Q21. 1 am going to read you a list of institutions. Please tell me how much confidence you, yourself, have in each one: Georgia’s colleges and
universities
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Agreatdeal | 21.6 | 23.7 | 199 | 205 | 25.0 | 153 | 254 | 20.7 | 22.7 | 182 | 258 | 13.9 | 245
Quite a lot 29.1 | 286 | 296 | 321 | 241 | 29.2 | 282 | 332 | 273 | 27.1 | 23.6 | 33.0 | 305
Some 37.8 | 335 | 415 | 350 | 442 | 306 | 344 | 36.3 | 39.3 | 416 | 357 | 411 | 36.8

Very little 87 | 11.7 | 6.0 9.2 5.2 194 | 11.0 6.6 8.8 8.9 134 | 7.1 5.8
None (vol.) 0.5 0.6 04 0.7 0.0 1.4 0.0 0.8 1.0 0.0 0.0 0.3 1.1
Don’t know 2.3 1.9 2.6 2.5 15 4.2 1.0 2.3 1.0 4.2 1.6 4.5 1.3
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Agreatdeal | 24.0 | 29.7 | 16.5|17.5|27.9|20.9 | 159 | 20.8 | 154 | 33.7 | 195 | 24.0
Quite a lot 331 [26.2|29.1|275(305(1323| 91 | 29.2 | 298 | 26.9 | 35.3 | 355

Some 36.6 | 41.037.0|39.0 364|399 |545| 43.1 | 415 | 309 | 36.8 | 284
Very little 43 | 23 [141|124| 26 | 63 | 91 | 6.9 9.6 5.1 6.3 | 115
None (vol.) 00 /04 07 ]11]00]00] 23] 00 0.0 1.7 0.0 0.5
Don’t know 20 |1 04 | 26 | 26 | 26 | 06 | 91 | 00 3.7 1.7 2.1 0.0

Note: Entries are column percentages.



Q22. 1 am going to read you a list of institutions. Please tell me how much confidence you, yourself, have in each one: Georgia’s election system
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A great deal 16.1 | 18.7 | 13.8 | 165 | 16.3 | 12.3 6.3 173 | 195 | 181 | 105 | 145 | 21.6
Quite a lot 233 | 236 | 23.1 | 246 | 227 | 151 | 26.0 | 235 | 20.8 | 241 | 153 | 284 | 25.9
Some 372 | 347 | 395 | 36.2 | 39.2 | 370 | 471 | 373 | 36.7 | 301 | 443 | 33.2 | 348

Very little 199 | 204 | 194 | 195 | 183 | 301 | 20.7 | 165 | 205 | 222 | 232 | 210 | 16.1
None (vol.) 1.8 1.5 2.0 1.9 1.7 1.4 0.0 2.7 1.9 2.3 1.9 2.9 1.1
Don’t know 1.7 11 2.2 14 1.7 4.1 0.0 2.7 0.6 3.2 4.8 0.0 0.5
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Agreatdeal | 26.0 |19.4| 93 | 9.4 [ 24.0[200| 95 | 9.7 | 126 | 143 | 20.0 | 25.7
Quite a lot 323 | 257|183 |17.1]295(238|16.7| 201 | 21.1 | 26.3 | 253 | 26.2
Some 28.7 | 328|448 | 442 |31.0(325|286| 528 | 36.8 | 423 | 32.6 | 295
Very little 11.0 | 209 | 23.7 | 259 | 12.0| 20.6 | 429 | 146 | 242 | 154 | 195 | 15.3
None (vol.) 12 | 00|30 |17 |15 |31 |24 | 28 2.1 1.7 1.1 0.5
Don’t know 08 |12 | 09| 17| 201|001 00| 00 3.2 0.0 1.6 2.7

Note: Entries are column percentages.



Q23. I am going to read you a list of institutions. Please tell me how much confidence you, yourself, have in each one: Georgia law enforcement
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A great deal 206 | 245 | 173 | 244 | 157 | 139 | 215 | 141 | 208 | 273 | 235 | 194 | 19.0
Quite a lot 283 | 313 | 259 | 378 | 151 | 139 | 196 | 29.0 | 30.2 | 329 | 283 | 27.7 | 29.0
Some 327 | 279 | 369 | 293 | 375 | 375 | 29.2 | 376 | 347 | 278 | 26.7 | 335 | 37.2

Very little 159 | 141 | 173 | 6.8 279 | 333 | 263 | 165 | 123 | 106 | 19.0 | 16.1 | 129
None (vol.) 1.2 1.7 0.7 1.0 1.7 0.0 1.4 2.4 0.6 0.0 1.0 2.3 0.5
Don’t know 1.2 0.4 1.9 0.7 2.0 14 1.9 0.4 1.3 14 1.6 1.0 1.3
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A great deal 13.3 | 17.3 | 27.3 114 1113|214 | 124 | 15.3 | 33.0 | 21.2 | 20.2

Quite a lot 17.2 | 25.6 | 35.8
Some 40.6 | 354 | 284
Very little 246 [19.7] 7.8
None (vol.) 27 | 00 | 0.2
Don’t know 1.6 20 | 04

1791150214 | 172 | 31.1 | 295 | 31.7 | 301
416 | 43.8 | 28.6 | 428 | 374 | 23.3 | 349 | 339
2491269 214 | 276 | 116 | 91 | 122 | 153
23 | 06 | 71 | 0.0 1.6 2.8 0.0 0.5
1.8 | 25 | 0.0 | 0.0 3.2 2.3 0.0 0.0
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Note: Entries are column percentages.



Q24. Now, I’d like you to think about the 2024 general election being held next November. If the election were held today and the candidates for
president were, for whom would you vote?
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Biden 369 | 264 | 46.2 | 249 | 586 | 333 | 349 | 331 | 37.7 | 409 | 236 | 39.0 | 46.6
Trump 447 | 554 | 356 | 59.2 | 204 | 43.1 | 478 | 425 | 445 | 46.0 | 615 | 432 | 317
Other cand. (vol.) 6.5 7.9 5.2 8.3 2.6 9.7 6.7 8.3 6.5 5.1 6.7 5.8 7.1
Not voting for Pres. (vol.) 5.7 4.9 6.3 3.2 10.2 | 4.2 3.3 10.6 5.2 3.3 6.4 5.2 5.6
Don’t know 6.1 5.3 6.7 4.4 8.2 9.7 7.2 55 6.2 4.7 1.9 6.8 9.0
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Biden 744 |50.0| 98 | 3.0 | 843[384[209| 403 | 319 | 30.3 | 37.9 | 437
Trump 83 [264|750]825| 23 | 277|628 | 389 | 426 | 583 | 458 | 38.8
Other cand. (vol.) 6.7 102 | 48 | 66 | 47 | 94 | 47 | 76 6.9 6.9 5.8 7.7
Not voting for Pres. (vol.) 75 | 63|41 |34 |41]138[00]| 69 | 101 | 23 4.2 7.1
Don’t know 31 | 71 | 63 | 45| 47 |107]116]| 6.3 8.5 2.3 6.3 2.7

Note: Entries are column percentages.



Sex:
Male
Female

Race:
White
Black
Other

Age:
18-29
30-44
45-64
65+

Education:

High school or less
Some college
BA/Graduate

Ideology:
Liberal
Moderate
Conservative

Income:

Under $25,000
$25,000-$49,999
$50,000-$74,999
$75,000-$99,999
$100,000-$149,000
Over $150,000

Political Party:
Republican
Democrat
Independent

DEMOGRAPHIC TOPLINES

Percentage

46.7
53.3

58.6
34.2
7.2

21.1
25.9
31.2
21.8

31.3
30.9
37.8

26.3
26.2
47.5

4.6
15.7
20.5
19.0
20.5
19.7

48.3
35.3
16.4



